
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2494
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2014
CONSTITUTION OF MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE IN TEMPLES
Patil Shri A.T. (Nana);Singh Shri Sunil Kumar

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it has come to the notice of the Government that the Supreme Court has given the judgement to consti- tute Management Committee in all the temples of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government Contemplate to enact any law for the constitution of Management Committees in all the temples in the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE, CULTURE AND TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) AND MINISTER OF STATE, CIVIL AVIATION (DR.
MAHESH SHARMA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise.
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